
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2820
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011
SPECIAL SCHOOLS FOR MENTALLY RETARDED STUDENTS
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal for opening a Special School for the mentally retarded students in Ujjain district of Madhya Pradesh is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the estimated cost of the said project; and

(d) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No such proposal has been received during 2011-12 from the Government of Madhya Pradesh.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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